
2024 - 2025 NFL Scratch MVP Standings Week 32 

 Name Total Win % Week 27 Week 28 Week 29 Week 30 Week 31 Week 32 

1 Billy Gensch (AFC) 3716.5 80.1% 97 104 108 134 117 100.5 

2 Eric Biggs (AFC) 3134.5 67.6% 98.5 125.5 44.5 107.5 66.5 127.5 

3 Michael Mounts (AFC) 3117 67.2% 115.5 68.5 72 81.5 106 116.5 

4 James Polk (AFC) 2901.5 62.5% 48 117.5 84 130 52 89 

5 Jeff Dank (NFC) 2900 62.5% 48.5 115.5 98 84 56 95.5 

6 Randall Wood (NFC) 2851 61.4% 102 109 118 90 115.5 59.5 

7 Chris Lawson (NFC) 2835 61.1% 76.5 99.5 96 85.5 100 76.5 

8 Evan Kurtz (NFC) 2815 60.7% 92.5 60.5 52.5 46.5 73 106 

9 Don Patterson (AFC) 2802 60.4% 61 84 139 123 108 106 

10 Tim Tripp (NFC) 2779 59.9% 75.5 90.5 128 135.5 126 138.5 

11 Dale Frank (AFC) 2771 59.7% 100 97 86.5 84.5 102 99 

12 Michael Smith (NFC) 2768 59.7% 99.5 89 122.5 72 57 58 

13 Ray Nash (AFC) 2767.5 59.6% 38.5 42.5 103 93.5 70.5 126.5 

14 Ron Owings (NFC) 2750 59.3% 49.5 114 67 71.5 99 93 

15 Brenna Tripp (NFC) 2748.5 59.2% 118.5 96 64.5 63.5 72.5 63.5 

16 Mason Moore (NFC) 2746 59.2% 92 54.5 52.5 67 82.5 84 

17 Isabel Ping (NFC) 2732 58.9% 91.5 85.5 64 80 111 38 

18 Brandon Becker (AFC) 2721 58.6% 100 96.5 62 108.5 106 43.5 

19 Austin Fabry (NFC) 2708.5 58.4% 84 108.5 101.5 77 105 107 

20 Jared Trombatore (AFC) 2706 58.3% 105.5 30 54 87 83 68.5 

21 Tim Brown (NFC) 2705 58.3% 93.5 107.5 67.5 53.5 103.5 111 

22 Rina Sabo (NFC) 2693 58.0% 78 124.5 47.5 78 87.5 64 

23 Richard Vitko (NFC) 2683.5 57.8% 78.5 90.5 37.5 57.5 73 75 

24 Adam Miller (NFC) 2659.5 57.3% 56 108 65.5 103.5 115.5 118 

25 Rowdy Twarogowski (NFC) 2647.5 57.1% 107 112 34.5 64.5 130.5 109.5 

26 Angela Dato (AFC 2647 57.0% 89 124 94.5 105 72.5 21 

27 Evan Barthels (AFC) 2640.5 56.9% 106 66.5 72.5 83.5 105.5 67 

28 Bill Peters (AFC) 2622.5 56.5% 32 36.5 113 87.5 86.5 80.5 

29 Morgan Moore(NFC) 2610.5 56.3% 126 106.5 74 97 95 77.5 

30 Jared Kaufmann(L) (AFC) 2609 56.2% 64 97 77 76.5 86.5 109 

31 John Ellis (AFC) 2601.5 56.1% 65 93.5 101 101.5 68.5 50.5 

32 Justin Minardi (AFC) 2588 55.8% 114.5 85 54 117 115 85 

33 Steve Bender (AFC) 2583 55.7% 113 120.5 92 96 119 52.5 

34 Christina Marshall (NFC) 2567.5 55.3% 91 108 77 104.5 56.5 93.5 

35 Kevin Hartman (NFC) 2567 55.3% 96.5 90 92 53.5 92 124.5 

36 Mike Lujan (NFC) 2556.5 55.1% 75 95 114 66 63.5 95.5 

37 Zach Garcia (NFC) 2522.5 54.4% 22.5 16 26 104 82 83 

38 Gantulga Sumiya (AFC) 2521 54.3% 51.5 64 46 132.5 84 46.5 

39 Frank Kebis (AFC) 2518.5 54.3% 60.5 102 64.5 73.5 112.5 99 

40 Michael Carrasquillo (AFC) 2517 54.2% 53.5 70.5 100.5 78.5 84 62.5 

41 Scott Younie (AFC) 2491 53.7% 115 71.5 48 71 88.5 54.5 

42 Nick Hays (AFC) 2482 53.5% 104.5 48.5 94.5 6 13 69.5 

43 Rob Muren (AFC) 2478 53.4% 119 117 31.5 83.5 110 52.5 

44 Steve Sutterlin (AFC) 2478 53.4% 79 79 103 47.5 82 97.5 



45 Jacob Jackson (NFC) 2477.5 53.4% 115 60 55 46 34 36 

46 Brandon Gulczynski (NFC) 2463 53.1% 92.5 54 34.5 119.5 47.5 49 

47 Ryan Jeltema (AFC) 2454 52.9% 55.5 87.5 72.5 110.5 84 79.5 

48 Matt Murrow (AFC) 2453 52.9% 38.5 78 120.5 46 55 93.5 

49 Stephan Sutton (NFC) 2447 52.7% 103 50.5 38 74.5 90.5 80 

50 Brian Davis (AFC) 2437.5 52.5% 36 100 50 48 47.5 86.5 

51 Tim Parrott (AFC) 2428.5 52.3% 69.5 93.5 118 122.5 38.5 103 

52 Colby Chute (NFC) 2425 52.3% 64.5 35.5 67 107.5 114 120.5 

53 Felix Garcia (AFC) 2403.5 51.8% 125 86 56.5 3 57.5 82 

54 Mike Chavez (NFC) 2392 51.6% 44.5 80.5 107 57.5 34.5 97.5 

55 Rick Behil (AFC) 2384 51.4% 43 25.5 92.5 86 76 24.5 

56 Mitch Knaub (AFC) 2368 51.0% 31 75 95.5 46 90 39 

57 Dan Streeter (AFC) 2347 50.6% 119.5 73 106.5 14.5 63 64 

58 Brad Slichko (AFC) 2346 50.6% 64 74 34 35.5 68 24.5 

59 William Reynolds (NFC) 2336.5 50.4% 109 95 91 81 83.5 130.5 

60 Daymon Johnson (NFC) 2332 50.3% 82 61 104.5 42.5 67 23 

61 Brian Fancher (NFC) 2330.5 50.2% 87.5 80.5 96 41 51 91.5 

62 John Christie (NFC) 2317.5 49.9% 113.5 57 54.5 107 73 86.5 

63 Marc Scherlis (NFC) 2313 49.8% 37 65 82.5 48 35.5 92.5 

64 Dylan Hewitt (NFC) 2308.5 49.8% 87 75.5 52 39 132 52.5 

65 Stephen Massey (NFC) 2306.5 49.7% 90.5 72 70 67.5 76.5 133 

66 Bob Tomlinson (AFC) 2304 49.7% 92.5 46.5 85.5 83 66 33.5 

67 David Kling (NFC) 2303 49.6% 91.5 100.5 21.5 94.5 80 53.5 

68 Tyler Seeley (NFC) 2279 49.1% 17 40 80 92 75.5 77.5 

69 JC Martinez (NFC) 2272 49.0% 56.5 88.5 41 74 72.5 88.5 

70 Greg Davies (NFC) 2269.5 48.9% 52 11 53 117.5 52.5 129 

71 Donnie Voshell (NFC) 2261 48.7% 19 87 54 45 51 43.5 

72 Jason Bohling (NFC) 2256.5 48.6% 55 37.5 101 108.5 49 81.5 

73 Mike Vasquez (NFC) 2246 48.4% 56.5 71.5 98.5 61.5 72.5 57 

74 Sean Hamrock (NFC) 2245.5 48.4% 40 56 106.5 47.5 54 49 

75 Joe Vickrey (NFC) 2244.5 48.4% 26 113.5 49.5 42 80 76 

76 Jim Nelson (AFC) 2236.5 48.2% 93 56 118 100.5 57 38.5 

77 Chloe Herman (NFC) 2227 48.0% 78.5 115 62.5 56 31.5 104.5 

78 Steve Dudek (AFC) 2205 47.5% 56 58.5 66 33.5 81 48.5 

79 Chris Carlson (NFC) 2175 46.9% 44 49.5 62.5 80 47.5 106.5 

80 Kevin Ciruli (AFC) 2173 46.8% 35 60 83.5 23.5 108 33.5 

81 Steve Wilkerson (AFC) 2172 46.8% 86.5 36 75.5 26 105.5 67.5 

82 Lynn Lazar (NFC) 2169.5 46.8% 40 66.5 108.5 92.5 46 47 

83 Lance Dreiling (AFC) 2163.5 46.6% 89.5 121 84.5 110 62 55 

84 Jarod Garris (NFC) 2139 46.1% 106 39 106 66 57.5 71 

85 Anthony Andreozzi (AFC) 2138.5 46.1% 54.5 68 66.5 66 69.5 74 

86 Mike Law (NFC) 2132 45.9% 57 59.5 83 107.5 106 74.5 

87 Michael D. Smith (NFC) 2131 45.9% 132 35 105 96 37.5 95.5 

88 John MacFarlane (AFC) 2127 45.8% 51.5 106 70.5 63 63 18.5 

89 Dennis Minardi (AFC) 2126.5 45.8% 89.5 94 71 105.5 40 91 

90 Chris Baetz (NFC) 2123.5 45.8% 60.5 43 96 20.5 92.5 105 

91 Rocco Panetta (NFC) 2119.5 45.7% 45 40.5 90.5 103.5 85.5 41.5 



92 Jeff Montgomery (NFC) 2119 45.7% 70 44.5 54.5 59 50.5 40 

93 Dave Ehrler (AFC) 2112.5 45.5% 109.5 60.5 59.5 82.5 89.5 112.5 

94 Deidre Kisner (NFC) 2080.5 44.8% 79 33 92 91.5 34 68 

95 James Ceci (AFC) 2080.5 44.8% 86 85.5 110 94 35.5 64 

96 Adam Bozek (AFC) 2079 44.8% 60.5 55.5 57 43 122.5 26.5 

97 Stephanie Kaufmann (AFC) 2044.5 44.1% 39 36 55.5 27.5 46.5 58 

98 Jesse Lopez (AFC) 2042 44.0% 14.5 125 50 97 44.5 37 

99 Gary Cook (AFC) 2037 43.9% 18.5 55 63 73 36.5 65.5 

100 Butch Baessler (AFC) 2034 43.8% 71.5 131.5 78 61 71 69.5 

101 Josh Hernandez (AFC) 1999 43.1% 61 50 81 22.5 84 54.5 

102 Sean Peck (AFC) 1980.5 42.7% 39 85 105.5 56 57 39 

103 Jeff Bailey (AFC) 1975 42.6% 78.5 37.5 34.5 107 52 78.5 

104 Tonn Che (NFC) 1958 42.2% 48 95.5 68.5 97 38.5 66.5 

105 Corey Sandberg (AFC) 1918 41.3% 105 40 39 37 39 49.5 

106 Stacy Roberts (AFC) 1890.5 40.7% 45.5 48.5 37.5 91.5 89.5 76.5 

107 Adam Schiel (AFC) 1839 39.6% 73.5 58 29 29 114 78.5 

108 Shawn Smith (NFC) 1811 39.0% 32.5 36.5 85.5 64.5 21 49.5 

109 Lonnie Boss (AFC) 1798.5 38.8% 49.5 24.5 23 30.5 66.5 124.5 

110 Robert McCoy (AFC) 1757.5 37.9% 63 83 68.5 22 30 44.5 

111 Larry Harper (AFC) 1737 37.4% 130 48.5 71 62.5 89 35.5 

112 Nara Shagdar (NFC) 1729.5 37.3% 97.5 50 29 41.5 78.5 103.5 

113 David Ramsey (NFC) 1678 36.2% 68 40.5 31 72 60.5 35 

114 Sharon Coleman (NFC) 1658.5 35.7% 103.5 107 82 41 19.5 79.5 

115 Bobbi Lawson (NFC) 1614 34.8% 70.5 30.5 51.5 91.5 32.5 42 

116 Jonatan Cifuentes (AFC) 1513 32.6% 3.5 25 12 53 20.5 63.5 

117 Mary Garcia (AFC) 1228.5 26.5% 31 2 11 6 80.5 29 

118 Ashley Arnson (NFC) 1063.5 22.9% 63 36 61.5 43 19 12.5 

119 Annie Peck (NFC) 1059 22.8% 40 43 23.5 13 47 14.5 

120 Nik Patel(L) (AFC) 993.5 21.4% 32 32.5 53 69 34.5 37 

 



2024-2025 MVP by Conference Week 32 

AFC 

 Name Total Win % Week 27 Week 28 Week 29 Week 30 Week 31 Week 32 

1 Billy Gensch (AFC) 3716.5 80.1% 97 104 108 134 117 100.5 

2 Eric Biggs (AFC) 3134.5 67.6% 98.5 125.5 44.5 107.5 66.5 127.5 

3 Michael Mounts (AFC) 3117 67.2% 115.5 68.5 72 81.5 106 116.5 

4 James Polk (AFC) 2901.5 62.5% 48 117.5 84 130 52 89 

5 Don Patterson (AFC) 2802 60.4% 61 84 139 123 108 106 

6 Dale Frank (AFC) 2771 59.7% 100 97 86.5 84.5 102 99 

7 Ray Nash (AFC) 2767.5 59.6% 38.5 42.5 103 93.5 70.5 126.5 

8 Brandon Becker (AFC) 2721 58.6% 100 96.5 62 108.5 106 43.5 

9 Jared Trombatore (AFC) 2706 58.3% 105.5 30 54 87 83 68.5 

10 Angela Dato (AFC 2647 57.0% 89 124 94.5 105 72.5 21 

11 Evan Barthels (AFC) 2640.5 56.9% 106 66.5 72.5 83.5 105.5 67 

12 Bill Peters (AFC) 2622.5 56.5% 32 36.5 113 87.5 86.5 80.5 

13 Jared Kaufmann(L) (AFC) 2609 56.2% 64 97 77 76.5 86.5 109 

14 John Ellis (AFC) 2601.5 56.1% 65 93.5 101 101.5 68.5 50.5 

15 Justin Minardi (AFC) 2588 55.8% 114.5 85 54 117 115 85 

16 Steve Bender (AFC) 2583 55.7% 113 120.5 92 96 119 52.5 

17 Gantulga Sumiya (AFC) 2521 54.3% 51.5 64 46 132.5 84 46.5 

18 Frank Kebis (AFC) 2518.5 54.3% 60.5 102 64.5 73.5 112.5 99 

19 Michael Carrasquillo (AFC) 2517 54.2% 53.5 70.5 100.5 78.5 84 62.5 

20 Scott Younie (AFC) 2491 53.7% 115 71.5 48 71 88.5 54.5 

 

NFC 

 Name Total Win % Week 27 Week 28 Week 29 Week 30 Week 31 Week 32 

1 Jeff Dank (NFC) 2900 62.5% 48.5 115.5 98 84 56 95.5 

2 Randall Wood (NFC) 2851 61.4% 102 109 118 90 115.5 59.5 

3 Chris Lawson (NFC) 2835 61.1% 76.5 99.5 96 85.5 100 76.5 

4 Evan Kurtz (NFC) 2815 60.7% 92.5 60.5 52.5 46.5 73 106 

5 Tim Tripp (NFC) 2779 59.9% 75.5 90.5 128 135.5 126 138.5 

6 Michael Smith (NFC) 2768 59.7% 99.5 89 122.5 72 57 58 

7 Ron Owings (NFC) 2750 59.3% 49.5 114 67 71.5 99 93 

8 Brenna Tripp (NFC) 2748.5 59.2% 118.5 96 64.5 63.5 72.5 63.5 

9 Mason Moore (NFC) 2746 59.2% 92 54.5 52.5 67 82.5 84 

10 Isabel Ping (NFC) 2732 58.9% 91.5 85.5 64 80 111 38 

11 Austin Fabry (NFC) 2708.5 58.4% 84 108.5 101.5 77 105 107 

12 Tim Brown (NFC) 2705 58.3% 93.5 107.5 67.5 53.5 103.5 111 

13 Rina Sabo (NFC) 2693 58.0% 78 124.5 47.5 78 87.5 64 

14 Richard Vitko (NFC) 2683.5 57.8% 78.5 90.5 37.5 57.5 73 75 

15 Adam Miller (NFC) 2659.5 57.3% 56 108 65.5 103.5 115.5 118 

16 Rowdy Twarogowski (NFC) 2647.5 57.1% 107 112 34.5 64.5 130.5 109.5 

17 Morgan Moore(NFC) 2610.5 56.3% 126 106.5 74 97 95 77.5 

18 Christina Marshall (NFC) 2567.5 55.3% 91 108 77 104.5 56.5 93.5 

19 Kevin Hartman (NFC) 2567 55.3% 96.5 90 92 53.5 92 124.5 

20 Mike Lujan (NFC) 2556.5 55.1% 75 95 114 66 63.5 95.5 
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